

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20276-20277/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2009 in
& WA No. 2146/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

WA No. 117/2006

K. SEVATHINATHA PANDARASANNATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/08/2009

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice in the special leave petition as also
on the prayer for grant of interim relief returnable
within four weeks.

In the meantime, status quo, as obtaining today,
shall be maintained.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master