

ITEM NO.125

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20276-20277
of 2009

K. SEVATHINATHA PANDARASANNATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice in respect of Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 is
awaited. Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3 have been served. Ms. E.R.
Sumathy, Advocate has filed counter affidavit for Respondent No.1
without any vakalatnama. Ld. Counsel is directed to file
vakalatnama. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 may file their counter
affidavits, if any, within four weeks.

List the matter on 10.12.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

Ps