

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20276-20277  
of 2009

K. SEVATHINATHA PANDARASANNATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R. Aneesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have appeared, but no  
counter affidavit has been filed though sufficient  
extensions were granted. No steps have been taken to  
bring on record the LRs of the deceased Respondent  
No.4. Service of notice to Respondent Nos. 1 and 5 is  
awaited. However, Mr. R. Aneesan, Advocate representing  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate, submits that he is

.....2/-

ITEM NO. 55 - 2 -

appearing for Respondent No.5. Office is directed to  
verify the filing of vakalatnama. Counter affidavit, if  
any, shall be filed within four weeks.

Await service of notice on Respondent No.1.

List the matter on 07.07.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

PS