

: ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20276-20277/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2009 in WA No. 117/2006 & WA No. 2146/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K. SEVATHINATHA PANDARASANNATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. C. Thisuppathi, Adv. for  
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Vimal Dubey, Adv.  
  
Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.  
Mr. R. Ramesh, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Parthiben, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master