

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1625-1626/2011

K. SEVATHINATHA PANDARASANNATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Among five respondents herein, respondent No.1 was served at the SLP stage itself.

Service upon respondent Nos.2 and 5 is also complete and they are well represented.

Respondent No.4 is mentioned to have expired. Steps be taken to substitute his legal representatives.

Respondent No.3 is also since deceased, though an application for substituting his legal representatives has been filed, certain defects are noticed. Defects be cured within two weeks. Application thereafter be processed, as per rules.

List again on 19.11.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar