

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1625-1626/2011

K. SEVATHINATHA PANDARASANNATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution of deceased respondent)

Date : 19/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr V Prabhakar, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Defects in the application for substituting the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.3 alongwith application for condonation of delay have been cured. Application be processed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

The ld. Counsel for the appellant has requested time to file an application for deletion of the name of respondent no.4 from the array of parties. Appropriate application be filed.

Item No.81

Appellant has already filed statement of case.

Appearing respondent nos. 2 and 5 have not filed the same. It is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules. For awaiting orders.

List again on 22.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar