

SECTION - XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 1625-1626 of 2011

K. Seventhinatha PandarasannathiPetitioner

VERSUS

The Government of Tamil Nadu & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 19th November, 2015, when following order was passed:-

"Defects in the application for substituting the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.3 alongwith application for condonation of delay have been cured. Application be processed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

The ld. Counsel for the appellant has requested time to file an application for deletion of the name of respondent no.4 from the array of parties. Appropriate application be filed.

Appellant has already filed statement of case.

Appearing respondent nos. 2 and 5 have not filed the same. It is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules. For awaiting orders.

List again on 22.1.2016."

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 21st November, 2015 filed an application for deletion the name of respondent No. 4 and the same has been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 5-6.

It is further submitted that respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 5 are represented by M/s. M. Yogesh Kanna, B. Balaji and K.S. Choudhuri, Advocates respectively.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 20th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Advocate
Mr. B Balaji, Advocate
Mr. K.S. Chaudhury, Advocate
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac