

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 1625-1626/2011

K. SEVATHINATHA PANDARASANNATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and deleting the name of respondent and substitution of deceased respondent)

Date : 22/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Ms. Sudhanshu Sikka, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 5 are duly represented.

Applications for substitution of the deceased respondent
No.3 and deletion of respondent No.4 have been filed.

Registry to process the same as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar