

bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.3 and to set aside the abatement with affidavit in support, in the matters above mentioned, and the applications have been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 1 to 4. Copy of the applications is placed with Appeal paper books.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 21st November, 2015 filed applications for deletion the name of common respondent No. 4 and the same has been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 5-6. Copy of the same is placed with Appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 5 are represented by M/s. M. Yogesh Kanna, B. Balaji and K.S. Choudhuri, Advocates respectively.

The Applications in the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judges-in-Chambers with this office report.

Dated this, the 1st day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Advocate
Mr. B Balaji, Advocate
Mr. K.S. Chaudhury, Advocate
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac