

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1-2, I.A. 3-4, I.A. 5-6 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1625-1626/2011

K. SEVATHINATHA PANDARASANNATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of deceased respondent, c/delay in filing substitution appln., deleting the name of respondent)

Date : 05/08/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. K. Paramasivam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 3-4 of 2015

Interlocutory applications are allowed.

Delay in filing substitution application to bring on record the L.Rs of deceased respondent no. 3 is condoned.

I.A. No. 1-2 of 2015

Issue notice on application for substitution.

I.A. Nos. 5-6 of 2015

I.A. Nos. 5-6 are allowed.

The name of respondent no. 4 is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the appellant.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master

(Madhu Narula)
Court Master