

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1625-1626/2011

K. SEVATHINATHA PANDARASANNATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/04/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv. (Not present)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

No one is present on behalf of the parties.

As a last chance, learned counsel for the appellant is allowed three weeks' time to file requisite spare copies for effecting service of notice on the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No.3, failing which the civil appeal(s) qua respondent No.3 shall stand dismissed as having been abated without further reference to the Court.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(Signed order is placed on the file)

[MADHU NARULA]

COURT MASTER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1625-1626 OF 2011

K. SEVENTHINATHA PANDARASANNATHI

Appellant(s)

Versus

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

No one is present on behalf of the parties.

As a last chance, learned counsel for the appellant is allowed three weeks' time to file requisite spare copies for effecting service of notice on the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No.3, failing which the civil appeal(s) qua respondent No.3 shall stand dismissed as having been abated without further reference to the Court.

.....J.

(PRAFULLA C. PANT)

New Delhi,
April 19, 2017

