

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 1625-1626/2011

K. SEVATHINATHA PANDARASANNATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.V.Prabhakar,Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR
Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR
Mr.B.Vinodh Kanna,Adv.
Mr.M.Yogesh Kanna,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the Lrs. Of deceased respondent No.3 within four weeks.

List the matter again on 10.01.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB