

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . S A N J A Y P A R I H A R

Civil Appeal No(s). 1625-1626/2011

K. SEVATHINATHA PANDARASANNATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.1179/2018-I.A. TO BRING ON RECORD LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE and
IA No.1181/2018-I.A. FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY TO HAVE ABATEMENT)

Date : 17-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Jyotz Parasher, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Goel, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. B. Vinodh Kanna, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the appellant has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No. 3(i) which is defective. Learned counsel shall within a period of two weeks, as last chance rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No.3(ii) shall be taken by the learned counsel for the appellant within a period of two weeks.

List again on 11.7.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar