

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1625-1626/2011

K. SEVATHINATHA PANDARASANNATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.1179/2018-I.A. TO BRING ON RECORD LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE and
IA No.1181/2018-I.A. FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY TO HAVE ABATEMENT

Date : 16-07-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.Prabhakar, Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Prasher, Adv.
Mr. N.J. Ramchandar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinodh Kanna, Adv.
For Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Chaudhury, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR
Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application to bring on record
legal representatives.

(B.PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER