

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1625-1626/2011

K. SEVATHINATHA PANDARASANNATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr.V.Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Parasher, Adv.
Mr.N.J.Ramchandar, Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.B.Vinodh Kanna, Adv.
Mrs.G.Chitrakala, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

Mr.C.Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr.Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment on
the ground of personal difficulty.

List in the third week of September, 2019.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR