

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1625-1626/2011

K. SEVATHINATHA PANDARASANNATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N.J. Ram Chandar, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeking short accommodation, let the matters be listed after one week.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR